
2023 EYL Executive Board
Officers

Manuel Medina President President@ElmoraYouth.com

Patty Aponte Vice President VP@elmorayouth.com

Susana Borga Secretary Secretary@ElmoraYouth.com

Phil Salvatore Treasurer Treas@ElmoraYouth.com

Executive Board Members
Ralph Abbate Schedules Schedule@ElmoraYouth.com

Carole Acton Safety Officer safety@elmorayouth.com

Marie Alexandre-Del 
Sol

Social Media Media@ElmoraYouth.com

Eddie Cardozo Equipment Equipment@ElmoraYouth.com

Rafael Castillo Ponytails Ponytails@ElmoraYouth.com

Maribel Hincapie Teeners Teeners@ElmoraYouth.com

Yessenia Dimino Team Parents TeamParent@ElmoraYouth.com

Richard Duran Ethics Chair ethics@elmorayouth.com

Michael Farinha Fields fieldSB@elmorayouth.com

Edwin Heredia Majors Majors@ElmoraYouth.com

James Llano Player Development Development@elmorayouth.com

Jason Luis Rookies Rookies@ElmoraYouth.com

Dan Mendoza Tee Ball Teeball@elmorayouth.com

Jason Navas Middle School Softball MiddleSchoolSB@ElmoraYouth.com

Richard Ramos Jr Baseball JrSrBaseball@elmorayouth.com

Jose Rojas Rules Chair Rules@ElmoraYouth.com

Steve Rosen Minors Minors@ElmoraYouth.com

Michele Salermo Fundraisers FundraiserChair@elmorayouth.com
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The league mailing address is 914 Westfield Ave., Elizabeth NJ 07208


